
SANDRA DAY O'CONNOR HIGH SCHOOL
BASEBALL - SPRING 2024-25

VARSITY
Day Date Time Opponent Location
Thur Feb-20 3:45 PM Sunrise Mountain (scrimmage) Sunrise Mountain HS
Fri Feb-28 3:45 PM 33rd Annual Adam Donnerfield Tournament HOME
Sat Mar-1 11:00 AM 33rd Annual Adam Donnerfield Tournament HOME
Tue Mar-4 3:45 PM Corona del Sol HOME
Thur Mar-6 3:45 PM Casteel Casteel HS
Fri Mar-7 3:45 PM Basha Basha HS

Thur Mar-13 3:45 PM Brophy Prep Brophy Prep 
Sat Mar-15 8:00 AM Best of the West Tournament TBD
Tue Mar-24 3:45 PM Desert Mountain Desert Mountain HS
Wed Mar-25 3:45 PM Boulder Creek Boulder Creek HS 
Thur Mar-27 3:45 PM Boulder Creek HOME
Thru Apr-3 3:45 PM Perry Perry HS
Mon Apr-7 3:45 PM Shadow Ridge HOME
Tue Apr-8 3:45 PM Liberty Liberty HS 
Thur Apr-10 3:45 PM Liberty HOME
Mon Apr-14 3:45 PM Pinnacle Pinnacle HS 
Tue Apr-15 3:45 PM Hamilton HOME
Thur Apr-17 3:45 PM Pinnacle HOME
Mon Apr-21 3:45 PM Red Mountain HOME
Tue Apr-22 3:45 PM Mountain Ridge Mountain Ridge HS 
Wed Apr-23 3:45 PM Mountain Ridge HOME
Fri Apr-25 3:45 PM Desert Vista HOME

FRESHMAN/JUNIOR VARSITY

Day Date Opponent Location
Tue Mar-4 3:45 PM Corona del Sol Corona del Sol HS 
Wed Mar-5 3:45 PM Basha HOME
Thur Mar-6 3:45 PM Casteel HOME
Thur Mar-13 3:45 PM Brophy Prep HOME
Mon Mar-24 3:45 PM Desert Mountain HOME
Tue Mar-25 3:45 PM Boulder Creek HOME
Thur Mar-27 3:45 PM Boulder Creek Boulder Creek HS 
Thur Apr-3 3:45 PM Perry HOME
Mon Apr-7 3:45 PM Shadow Ridge Shadow Ridge HS
Tue Apr-8 3:45 PM Liberty HOME
Thur Apr-10 3:45 PM Liberty Liberty HS
Mon Apr-14 3:45 PM Pinnacle HOME
Tue Apr-15 3:45 PM Hamilton Hamilton HS
Thur Apr-17 3:45 PM Pinnacle Pinnacle HS
Mon Apr-21 3:45 PM Red Mountain Red Mountain HS
Tue Apr-22 3:45 PM Mountain Ridge HOME
Wed Apr-23 3:45 PM Mountain Ridge Mountain Ridge HS 
Fri Apr-25 3:45 PM Desert Vista Desert Vista HS
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